

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 385/2022

SAYED ZAMIRUL ISLAM @ KHURRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144324/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (Cr1.) No. 212 of 2019 and other connected writ petitions.

Interim order passed on 09.08.2019 in Writ Petition (Cr1.) No. 212 of 2019 will operate and apply.

Subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the writ petitions may be listed before an appropriate Bench.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)