

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 402/2022

TRILOK CHAND MAKHIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148586/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 09-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
K.Saiteja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

**To be tagged with W.P.(Cr1.)No.385/2022 (Sayed Zamirul Islam @
Khurram vs. Union of India & Anr.).**

**Let no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner in the
meanwhile.**

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR